amended to include the below listed, addi-
tional MDE and non-MDE items and serv-
ices. This amendment will push the current 
case above the MDE notification threshold 
and thus requires notification of the entire 
case. 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Two hundred seventy-nine (279) GBU–39/B 

Small Diameter Bombs, Increment I. 
Two hundred four 
(204) FMU–152 Fuzes. 
Two hundred four (204) MK–82 500LB Gen-

eral Purpose Bombs. 
Fifty (50) BLU–109 2000LB Hard Target Pen-

etrator Bombs. 
Non-MDE: 
Also included are smoke signal cartridges; 

engineering and technical support and assist-
ance; and other related elements of logistical 
and program support.

[...]

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

NATO Support and Procurement Agency 
(NSPA)—Precision Guided Munitions 

NATO Support and Procurement Agency as 
Lead Nation has requested the possible sale 
of two hundred thirty-nine (239) GBU–39/B 
Small Diameter Bombs, Increment I; two 
hundred four (204) FMU–152 fuzes; two hun-
dred four (204) MK–82 500LB General Purpose 
Bombs; and fifty (50) BLU–109 2000LB Hard 
Target Penetrator Bombs, that will be added 
to a previously implemented case. The origi-
nal FMS case, valued at $1.87 million, in-
cluded forty (40) GBU–39/B Small Diameter 
Bombs, Increment I. Therefore, this notifica-
tion is for a total of two hundred seventy- 
nine (279) GBU–39/B Small Diameter Bombs, 
Increment I; two hundred four (204) FMU–152 
fuzes; two hundred four (204) MK–82 500LB 
General Purpose Bombs; and fifty (50) BLU– 
109 2000LB Hard Target Penetrator Bombs. 
Also included are smoke signal cartridges; 
engineering and technical support and assist-
ance; and other related elements of logistical 
and program support.